## APPLICATION AND WASTEWATER SEWER SERVICE AGREEMENT

The undersigned hereby makes application to the City of Desloge ("Desloge") for the supply of wastewater sewer services at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Desloge, Missouri 63601 with water users for a \_\_\_\_\_\_ residential \_\_\_\_\_ commercial \_\_\_\_\_\_ industrial use. The probable maximum amount of water to be used for wastewater services per month is \_\_\_\_\_\_ gallons.

Upon approval of this Application by Desloge, Desloge will direct the City of Park Hills ("Park Hills") to commence wastewater sewer service at the referenced location. The undersigned understands that Park Hills, by contract with Desloge currently operates and maintains the wastewater sewer system within Desloge, and that Desloge bills and collects the wastewater sewer service user fees for same. The undersigned further agrees that such wastewater sewer service shall be subject to the ordinances, rules and regulations now in force or which may be established hereafter by ordinance, rule or regulation of Park Hills and Desloge. The undersigned further agrees to abide by and to comply with said ordinances, rules and regulations.

Upon approval of this application by Desloge and in consideration of the wastewater sewer services furnished in accordance therewith, the undersigned agrees to pay to Desloge for the wastewater sewer services supplied at the rates and charges now applicable, or which may be established hereafter, by ordinances of Park Hills and/or Desloge.

The undersigned further agrees that this agreement shall remain in force until written notice is given to the Department of Public Works for Desloge and the Park Hills' Wastewater Department by the undersigned that the supply of water for wastewater sewer service is no longer desired or until service is terminated in accordance with the ordinances, rules and regulations now in force, or which may be established hereafter by ordinances of Park Hills and/or Desloge.

Dated this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_.

Print Applicant's Full Name Here

Applicant to Sign Below if Application is for Continuing Wastewater Sewer Service from Park Hills Applicant's Service Address

Applicant to Sign Below if Application is for New Wastewater Sewer Connection and Service from Park Hills

By signing on the line above, Applicant hereby certifies that it is the owner of the property at the above and that the Applicant's signature is a certification that all plumbing materials on that property shall be and are lead free.

Applicant's Address for Billing:

Applicant's Phone No: \_\_\_\_\_